formal presentations, and at numerous derby awards programs.

Youth Cruises Expand

In 1984, six county 4-H programs offered the opportunity for
interested youth to come aboard the vessel for a 90-minute
"Introduction to Lake Ontario and Its Fishery" cruise. One
hundred thirty-six (136) kids from Niagara, Orleans, Monroe,
Wayne, Oswego, and Ontario counties participated, were exposed to
an on-the-lake fishing experience, and were introduced to
concepts such as lake thermal stratification, preferred
temperatures and habitats, predator/prey relationships, hydro-